Interest rate risk relates to the risk that the fair value or

cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because

of changes in market interest rate. The Group’s income

and operating cash flows are substantially independent

of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s interest

rate risk mainly arises from bank borrowings. Majority of

the bank borrowings are arranged at variable rates which

expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk. The

interest rate and repayment terms of the bank borrowings

outstanding at year end are disclosed in note 24.

The Group currently does not have an interest rate

hedging policy. However, the management monitors

interest rate exposure and wil l  consider hedging

significant interest rate exposure should the need arise.

Management’s best estimate of the Group’s exposure to

a reasonably possible change in interest rates on its

floating rate bank borrowings, with all other variables held

constant, at the end of each reporting period are as

follows (in practice, the actual trading results may differ

from the sensitivity analysis below and the difference

could be material):

除稅後溢利及保留溢利

增加／（減少）

Increase/(Decrease) in

profit after tax

and retained profits

二零一零年 二零零九年

2010 2009

千港元 千港元

HK$’000 HK$’000

基點（「基點」）增加／減少 Increase/Decrease in basis points (“bp”)

+ 50基點 + 50 bp (438) (663)

– 50基點 – 50 bp 438 663

36. 金融工具（續）

(d) 財務風險管理

市場風險 － 利率風險

利率風險與金融工具之公允值或

現金流量將隨市場利率變化而波

動之風險相關。本集團之收入及

營運現金流量基本上獨立於市場

利率變化。本集團之利率風險主

要來自銀行借貸。大部分銀行借

貸按浮動利率計息，使本集團面

對現金流量利率風險。利率及於

年終時尚未償還之銀行借貸於附

註 24披露。

本集團目前並無利率風險對沖政

策，惟管理層將繼續監察利率風

險，並在有需要時考慮對沖重大

的利率風險。

倘所有其他因素維持不變，管理

層對本集團於各呈報期末之浮息

銀行借貸利率面臨的合理可能變

動的最佳估計（實際交易結果或

會有別於下列敏感度分析，並可

能出現重大差異）如下：

137

財務報表附註
Notes to the Financial Statements

截至二零一零年三月三十一日止年度 For the year ended 31 March 2010

二零一零年年報 Annual Report 2010

36. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(d) Financial risk management (Continued)

Market risk – interest rate risk (Continued)

The changes in interests rates do not affect the Group’s